


































































































































































































STOVE ASSEMBLY

A6P00330

(x1) INDUCTIVE BURNER KIT

A6P00335
(x1)

STOVE BASE

’;OTE: FCC LABEL
-DO NOT MIX OLD AND NEW BATTERIES.
-DO NOT MIX ALKALINE, STANDARD (CARBON-ZINC), OR
RECHARGEABLE (NI-CAD, NI-MH, ETC.) BATTERIES.
-NON-RECHARGEABLE BATTERIES ARE NOT TO BE
RECHARGED.
-ONLY BATTERIES OF THE SAME OR EQUIVALENT TYPE
AS RECOMMENDED ARE TO BE USED.
-BATTERIES ARE TO BE INSERTED WITH THE CORRECT

(
|
|
|
|
| POLARITY.
|
|
|

ROTATE TOREMOVE COVE,?

-EXHAUSTED BATTERIES ARE TO BE REMOVED FROM

THE TOY OR IF THE TOY IS TO BE LEFT UNUSED FOR A

LONG TIME.

-THE SUPPLY TERMINALS ARE NOT TO BE

SHORT-CIRCUITED.

- RECHARGEABLE BATTERIES ARE TO BE REMOVED

FROM THE TOY BEFORE BEING CHARGED.

-RECHARGEABLE BATTERIES ARE ONLY TO BE
HARGED UNDER ADULT SUPERVISION.

— —— —— — — — — — — — — — — — —

— —— — —— —— —— — — — —

"AA" BATTERY (x3)
(Not Included)

330 «1
INDUCTIVE BURNER KIT

NOTE:

THIS DEVICE COMPLIES WITH PART 15 OF THE FCC RULES. OPERATION IS
SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING TWO CONDITIONS: (1) THIS DEVICE MAY NOT CAUSE
HARMFUL INTERFERENCE, (2) THIS DEVICE MUST ACCEPT ANY INTERFERENCE

RECIEVED, INCLUDING INTERFERENCE THAT MAY CAUSE UNDESIRED OPERATION.

e — — — — — — — — ——

NOTE: ]
FIRST INSTALL THE COVER REMOVED I
ABOVE WITH THE INCLUDED HARDWARE.

INSTALL THE BURNER BY TWISTING IT I
CLOCKWISE TO LOCK IT IN PLACE. J

— —————— — — — — —

— — — —

(INCLUDED WITH KIT) 2
SCREW PWH 4x5/16

335 41
STOVE BASE

66




PLAYHOUSE
ASSEMBLY

STEP 19

#

H100797 | SCREW PWH BLK
(x4) 8x1

ABPO0333| sToVE BASE

®
®

i —————— 'Ok

13/4in —= <=
[45 mm]

797 s
335 4 . SCREW - 1"
STOVEBASE | .




) PLAYHOUSE

ASSEMBLY

STEP 20

-

b

H100387 | SCREW PFH BLK

M33 | FASCIA BOARD - W4L 14912
(x2) |5/8"x3 3/8"x25 5/8" (16x86x652)

(x4) 8x11/4

M33 o

387 v
SCREW -1 1/4"

68



-:;::) PLAYHOUSE
y ASSEMBLY

STEP 21

-

M33 | FASCIA BOARD - W4L 14912
(x2) |5/8"x3 3/8"x25 5/8" (16x86x652)

b

H100387 | SCREW PFH BLK
(x4) 8x1-1/4

69

M33 o

387
SCREW -1 1/4"



D> JEVOUCIColl  sTEp22

A6P00067 A4M00933
D) IKNOB-BLK D) IDOORSTOP

HINGE (DOOR, HINGE (DOOR,
DP1|DOOR PANEL - W2A03168 AdNIO0994| NON-SPRING A4'\gg())624ISPRIN(§
(x1) |11/8"x19 1/8"x11 3/8" (27x486x288) LOADED) LOADED)
H100395 | SCREW PFH BLK H100382| SCREW PFH BLK H100806 | SCREW POH BLK H100804 | T-NUT
(x2) 8x3/4 (x1) 8x1 3/4 (x6) 8/32x1 1/8 (x6) 8/32

067 1
KNOB - BLK

933 1)

395 ;) DOOR STOP

SCREW - 3/4"

DP1 7

624 1)
HINGE (DOOR, SPRING LOADED)

806 ¢
SCREW -1 1/8"

382 1)

SCREW - 1 3/4"
(KNOB FASTENER)

994 1)
HINGE (DOOR, NON-SPRING LOADED) ~

804 ;s
T-NUT - 8/32"

70



PLAYHOUSE

ASSEMBLY STEP 23

H100806 | SCREW POH BLK H100804 | T-NUT
(x6) 8/32x1 1/8 (x6) 8/32

«1) |DOORSsuBASSEMBLY

804 ;¢
T-NUT - 8/32"

_—

806 o)
SCREW - 1 1/8"




') PLAYHOUSE

ASSEMBLY

s

AGMO1045 | gELL ASSEMBLY

STEP 24

g

H100797 | SCREW PWH BLK
(x2) 8x1

797 o
SCREW - 1"

045 1)
BELL ASSEMBLY

72



1
o
LLJ
-
n

Mi

I=——

1) |LADDERSUBASSEMBLY

198 o
WASHER - 8x19

378 o

BOLT - 1 3/4"




R STEP 2
— —

H100382 | SCREW PFH BLK H100408 | SCREW PWH BLK
(x8) 8x1 3/4 (x8) 8x1/2

| PLAYHOUSE SUBASSEMBLY

(x1)

382
SCREW - 1 3/4"

PICKET MAY NEED TO BE
TEMPORARILY REMOVED
TO ASSEMBLE THE HOUSE
TO THE DECK.

408 9
SCREW - 1/2"

555

90° L-BRACKET - BLK
(ASSEMBLED PREVIOUSLY)

SCREW - 1 3/4"

A

PICKET MAY NEED TO BE _
TEMPORARILY REMOVED
TO ASSEMBLE THE HOUSE
TO THE DECK.

74



A4"f'X°1‘)’528| BYD ID TAG (MEDIUM) AGES 2 TO 10

DISCOVERY™
X xs sare2
00 050 4445
AGES2TO 0.

STEP 3

TR

H100202 | SCREW PWH BLK
(x2) 8x5/8

=

:
00 5? [l
® - i ®
T | [®] T
© © (e
202 o)
SCREW - 5/8"
528 1)
BYD ID TAG (MEDIUM) AGES 2 TO 10
121/4 in
[312 mm]
@

75



FINAL ASSEMBLY STEP 4

SERERRRARN
: =

SRRERRRANA
NS

NRRRRE

|

RRRRRRARN

SRRERRRARE

_

M1
T FIICLT

(N D @7
M1 | GROWTH BOARD - W4L14908 HIOD380| SCREW PFH BLK
(x1) |5/8"x3 3/8"x60 1/4" (16x86x1530) 11
&l il
, ‘ ' SCREW - 11/8"
~
— = — /M1 )
= (s === T —= i
[l =N

[TTTTTTT]

d

ﬂ

[ [H°

(ONO]

[TTTTTTTT]

[TTTTTTTIT]

@ @

[TITTTTTTT]

76

%31/8 in

[80 mm]




"3 FINAL ASSEMBLY STEP 5

—_—

H100396 | BOLT WH BLK H100379| T-NUT BLK
— (x2) 5/16x1/2 (x2) 5/16

92080326 FT SPEEDY SLIDE

25/8in —» 71/8in
[66 mm] [180 mm]
1in ) )
[25 mm]l
S S
* =
3.5in— .
[89mm] 2in—w= |=
[52 mm]

DRILLING LOCATIONS

396 v
BOLT - 1/2"

7



[ JN JN J
[ 3K R J
o2 FINAL ASSEMBLY STEP 6
s & o
Az>21())1 78| AUGER GROUND STAKE Hzx%mes SB/%;I WH BLK Hzx%ngg \gXAlngER LOCK EXT BLK ng%msg gl/%l)‘(SB/éARREL WH BLK

4 NOTE: A
( FAILURE TO USE GROUND W
N

STAKES CAN VOID WARRANTY |
& CAUSE INJURY! /

AN
/Q 2469 4)
NUT BARREL - 5/8
] (x4)
Q 199
{ WI}\SHER - 12x19

\ o \
468 () r TIP: \
BOLT - 1" / | TWIST GROUND STAKES INTO GROUND IN |
\ | LOCATIONS SHOWN. |
- L USING GROUND STAKE AS A GUIDE, DRILL |
S~ > « 7/16" HOLE FOR HARDWARE. Y

178 w9y
AUGER GROUND STAKE

23/8in ]
[60 mm]
® ®
} LEFT
7 3/4 in DRILLING LOCATIONS
[197 mm] - -
47 1/8 in
[1197 mm]

***PERFORM THE SAME ASSEMBLY PROCESS FOR THE RIGHT SIDE.***

- ___ —__ . —_— —_ — _ — _ _ __ _ __ __ __ __ ___ _____ __ ___________________
78



	Blank Page



